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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 35 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
21.12.2015 - 11:09 Results
EER 54.68 ALJAND, Triin TOP Kalevi Veekeskus 21.12.2012
EJR - 14 57.44 ALNEK, Kertu Ly USK Anyksciai (LTU) 9.05.2014
EJR - 16 55.94 ALNEK, Kertu Ly USK Bergen (NOR) 12.12.2015

Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ALNEK, Kertu Ly 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.73 726
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 56.73 29.25

2. GROSSMANN, Tess 94 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.33 704
50m: 27.54 27.54 100m: 57.33 29.79

3. MAIDE, Ilona 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 58.59 659
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 58.59 30.41

4. PAK, Gerda 93 Keila Swimclub 58.66 657
50m: 27.99 27.99 100m: 58.66 30.67

5. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca Swim Club 59.12 642
50m: 28.48 28.48 100m: 59.12 30.64

6. GARSINA, Arina 96 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.44 632
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 59.44 30.59

7. JAAMUL, Kristina Maria 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.61 626
50m: 28.51 28.51 100m: 59.61 31.10

8. HALLIK, Anette 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.84 619
50m: 28.58 28.58 100m: 59.84 31.26

9. STEPANENKO, Anita 96 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.12 610
50m: 28.15 28.15 100m: 1:00.12 31.97

10. TOLMATS, Laura 94 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.27 606
50m: 28.49 28.49 100m: 1:00.27 31.78

11. AZJAVA, Angelina 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.91 587
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:00.91 31.84

12. SALUMAA, Mai Riin 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.37 574
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:01.37 32.25

13. TOMAK, Kaia Liis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.40 573
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:01.40 32.12

14. LINT, Laurika 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.61 567
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:01.61 31.59

15. PRAKS, Riin 96 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.64 566
50m: 28.93 28.93 100m: 1:01.64 32.71

16. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.01 556
50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:02.01 32.66

17. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.04 555
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:02.04 32.03

18. ROHTLA, Helen 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.69 538
50m: 30.06 30.06 100m: 1:02.69 32.63

19. MALAHHOVSKAJA, Kristina 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.97 531
50m: 29.90 29.90 100m: 1:02.97 33.07

20. KRUUSE, Grete Lucia 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.01 530
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:03.01 32.48

21. MAANURM, Sandra 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.18 526
50m: 29.53 29.53 100m: 1:03.18 33.65
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 35, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

22. PULLISAAR, Meril 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.21 525
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:03.21 33.20

23. PAK, Heleene 99 Keila Swimclub 1:03.58 516
50m: 29.52 29.52 100m: 1:03.58 34.06

24. HAUG, Mariel Mia 00 Orca Swim Club 1:03.76 512
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:03.76 33.14

25. VIIDAS, Kerli 00 Keila Swimclub 1:04.01 506
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:04.01 34.99

26. KAUL, Susannah 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.38 497
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:04.38 33.46

27. MARIPUU, Brita Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.44 496
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:04.44 33.72

28. UUSKUELA, Emma 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.51 494
50m: 30.61 30.61 100m: 1:04.51 33.90

29. MEIER, Helen 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:04.68 490
50m: 32.87 32.87 100m: 1:04.68 31.81

30. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca Swim Club 1:04.80 487
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:04.80 34.38

31. PALM, Mariliis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.90 485
50m: 30.73 30.73 100m: 1:04.90 34.17

32. KORNET, Diana 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:05.07 481
50m: 30.70 30.70 100m: 1:05.07 34.37

33. VARVAS, Laura-Lotte 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.10 481
50m: 30.65 30.65 100m: 1:05.10 34.45

34. MAETLIK, Elisabet 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.55 471
50m: 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:05.55 33.99

35. KIVIRAEHK, Kai Liis 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.83 465
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:05.83 34.37

36. KUNTRO, Carmen 01 Wiru Swim 1:05.99 461
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:05.99 34.81

37. ARNDT, Meril 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:06.08 459
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:06.08 34.49

38. KALJUVALD, Tiina-Britt 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.15 458
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:06.15 35.02

39. DANILOVA, Arina 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:06.97 441
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:06.97 37.02

40. OKS, Eva Liisa 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.14 438
50m: 31.52 31.52 100m: 1:07.14 35.62

41. METSANDI, Emma Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:07.22 436
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:07.22 35.83

42. LINDEPUU, Marie 02 Keila Swimclub 1:07.75 426
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:07.75 35.52

43. TAMMISTE, Sandra 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.23 417
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.23 35.94

44. SIIMAR, Reeli-Marta 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.39 414
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:08.39 35.96

45. KAPELINA, Anna 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.89 405
50m: 33.16 33.16 100m: 1:08.89 35.73
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 35, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

46. RAASMAN, Betti Nora 02 Keila Swimclub 1:08.97 404
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:08.97 35.98

47. HALJASORG, Hanna 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.21 400
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:09.21 35.70

48. ROOMETS, Katre 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.28 399
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:09.28 36.35

49. VUTT, Hanna Grete 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:09.39 397
50m: 32.88 32.88 100m: 1:09.39 36.51

50. NURK, Lisanne 01 Keila Swimclub 1:09.91 388
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:09.91 36.68

51. MUIDRE, Maige 00 Keila Swimclub 1:09.96 387
50m: 33.67 33.67 100m: 1:09.96 36.29

52. VIIK, Jette 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.23 383
50m: 32.74 32.74 100m: 1:10.23 37.49

53. KLAMAS, Helena 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.63 376
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:10.63 36.77

54. RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.91 372
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:10.91 35.71

55. ROOSMANN, Kertu-Triin 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.07 369
50m: 33.58 33.58 100m: 1:11.07 37.49

56. GUDOVSKAJA, Alisa 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.62 361
50m: 33.73 33.73 100m: 1:11.62 37.89

57. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:12.03 355
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:12.03 38.14

58. PURE, Annabel 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.06 354
50m: 34.14 34.14 100m: 1:12.06 37.92

YOB 1999 - 2000

1. ALNEK, Kertu Ly 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 56.73 726
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 56.73 29.25

2. JAAMUL, Kristina Maria 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.61 626
50m: 28.51 28.51 100m: 59.61 31.10

3. HALLIK, Anette 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.84 619
50m: 28.58 28.58 100m: 59.84 31.26

4. AZJAVA, Angelina 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.91 587
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:00.91 31.84

5. SALUMAA, Mai Riin 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.37 574
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:01.37 32.25

6. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.04 555
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:02.04 32.03

7. ROHTLA, Helen 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.69 538
50m: 30.06 30.06 100m: 1:02.69 32.63

8. MALAHHOVSKAJA, Kristina 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.97 531
50m: 29.90 29.90 100m: 1:02.97 33.07

9. KRUUSE, Grete Lucia 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.01 530
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:03.01 32.48

10. PAK, Heleene 99 Keila Swimclub 1:03.58 516
50m: 29.52 29.52 100m: 1:03.58 34.06
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 35, Girls, 100m Freestyle, YOB 1999 - 2000

Rank YB Time Pts

11. HAUG, Mariel Mia 00 Orca Swim Club 1:03.76 512
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:03.76 33.14

12. VIIDAS, Kerli 00 Keila Swimclub 1:04.01 506
50m: 29.02 29.02 100m: 1:04.01 34.99

13. KAUL, Susannah 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.38 497
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:04.38 33.46

14. OKS, Eva Liisa 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.14 438
50m: 31.52 31.52 100m: 1:07.14 35.62

15. SIIMAR, Reeli-Marta 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.39 414
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:08.39 35.96

16. MUIDRE, Maige 00 Keila Swimclub 1:09.96 387
50m: 33.67 33.67 100m: 1:09.96 36.29

2001 and younger

1. MAIDE, Ilona 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 58.59 659
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 58.59 30.41

2. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca Swim Club 59.12 642
50m: 28.48 28.48 100m: 59.12 30.64

3. TOMAK, Kaia Liis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.40 573
50m: 29.28 29.28 100m: 1:01.40 32.12

4. LINT, Laurika 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.61 567
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:01.61 31.59

5. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.01 556
50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:02.01 32.66

6. MAANURM, Sandra 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.18 526
50m: 29.53 29.53 100m: 1:03.18 33.65

7. PULLISAAR, Meril 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.21 525
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:03.21 33.20

8. MARIPUU, Brita Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.44 496
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:04.44 33.72

9. UUSKUELA, Emma 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.51 494
50m: 30.61 30.61 100m: 1:04.51 33.90

10. MEIER, Helen 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:04.68 490
50m: 32.87 32.87 100m: 1:04.68 31.81

11. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca Swim Club 1:04.80 487
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:04.80 34.38

12. PALM, Mariliis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.90 485
50m: 30.73 30.73 100m: 1:04.90 34.17

13. KORNET, Diana 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:05.07 481
50m: 30.70 30.70 100m: 1:05.07 34.37

14. VARVAS, Laura-Lotte 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.10 481
50m: 30.65 30.65 100m: 1:05.10 34.45

15. MAETLIK, Elisabet 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.55 471
50m: 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:05.55 33.99

16. KIVIRAEHK, Kai Liis 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.83 465
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:05.83 34.37

17. KUNTRO, Carmen 01 Wiru Swim 1:05.99 461
50m: 31.18 31.18 100m: 1:05.99 34.81
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XXIII Eesti Lühiraja Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 19. - 21.12.2015

Event 35, Girls, 100m Freestyle, 2001 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

18. ARNDT, Meril 02 Spordiklubi Shark 1:06.08 459
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:06.08 34.49

19. KALJUVALD, Tiina-Britt 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.15 458
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:06.15 35.02

20. DANILOVA, Arina 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:06.97 441
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:06.97 37.02

21. METSANDI, Emma Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:07.22 436
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:07.22 35.83

22. LINDEPUU, Marie 02 Keila Swimclub 1:07.75 426
50m: 32.23 32.23 100m: 1:07.75 35.52

23. TAMMISTE, Sandra 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.23 417
50m: 32.29 32.29 100m: 1:08.23 35.94

24. KAPELINA, Anna 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.89 405
50m: 33.16 33.16 100m: 1:08.89 35.73

25. RAASMAN, Betti Nora 02 Keila Swimclub 1:08.97 404
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:08.97 35.98

26. HALJASORG, Hanna 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.21 400
50m: 33.51 33.51 100m: 1:09.21 35.70

27. ROOMETS, Katre 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.28 399
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:09.28 36.35

28. VUTT, Hanna Grete 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:09.39 397
50m: 32.88 32.88 100m: 1:09.39 36.51

29. NURK, Lisanne 01 Keila Swimclub 1:09.91 388
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:09.91 36.68

30. VIIK, Jette 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.23 383
50m: 32.74 32.74 100m: 1:10.23 37.49

31. KLAMAS, Helena 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.63 376
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:10.63 36.77

32. RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.91 372
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:10.91 35.71

33. ROOSMANN, Kertu-Triin 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.07 369
50m: 33.58 33.58 100m: 1:11.07 37.49

34. GUDOVSKAJA, Alisa 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.62 361
50m: 33.73 33.73 100m: 1:11.62 37.89

35. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:12.03 355
50m: 33.89 33.89 100m: 1:12.03 38.14

36. PURE, Annabel 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:12.06 354
50m: 34.14 34.14 100m: 1:12.06 37.92


